
NDOC - INMATE WELFARE ACCOUNT
240-3763

PROGRAM DESCRIPTION
The Inmate Welfare Account (IWA) is a fiduciary fund that is supplemented by profits transferred from the Offender's Store Fund (OSF), budget account 3708. The IWA provides funding
for the welfare and benefit of all inmates such as the law libraries, recreational programs, satellite television, drug and alcohol rehabilitation programs, and educational programs as well as on
behalf of indigent inmates such as postage, release funds, and costs associated with the Medical Division and the Director's Office. Statutory Authority: NRS 209.221.

BASE
This request continues 16 positions and associated operating costs. One-time expenditures have been eliminated and partial year costs have been annualized.

2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS
RESOURCES:
  BALANCE FORWARD FROM PREVIOUS YEAR 1,260,807 985,342 809,519 809,519 518,080 538,720
  BALANCE FORWARD TO NEW YEAR -985,341 0 0 0 0 0
  MISCELLANEOUS COMMISSIONS 218,260 197,679 220,587 220,587 223,677 223,677
  REIMBURSEMENT 290,486 109,254 109,254 109,254 109,254 109,254
  RECOVERIES 6,175 16,095 16,095 16,095 16,095 16,095
  OFFENDER FUND RAISERS 21,578 13,029 13,029 13,029 13,029 13,029
  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 1,355 603 603 603 603 603
  TREASURER'S INTEREST DISTRIB 444,701 103,139 350,278 350,278 350,278 350,278
  GENERAL FUND SALARY ADJUSTMENT 5,943 0 0 0 0 0
  TRANSFER FROM OFFENDERS STORE 3,945,195 4,071,060 4,699,835 4,696,208 4,709,413 4,705,786

TOTAL RESOURCES: 5,209,159 5,496,201 6,219,200 6,215,573 5,940,429 5,957,442
EXPENDITURES:
  PERSONNEL SERVICES 1,252,516 1,336,423 1,601,461 1,580,719 1,631,966 1,609,298
  OPERATING 75,749 78,629 100,724 100,724 100,724 100,724
  EQUIPMENT 32,781 0 0 0 0 0
  EXERCISE & REC EQUIP 103,324 112,561 103,461 103,460 103,461 103,460
  INDIGENT POSTAGE (INMATES) 95,483 81,350 81,350 81,350 81,350 81,350
  INFORMATION SERVICES 15,426 21,164 14,659 14,659 14,659 14,659
  FUNDRAISERS 18,684 15,923 12,559 12,559 12,559 12,559
  LITERACY PROGRAM 4,126 20,865 18,458 18,458 18,458 18,458
  INMATE GATE MONEY 49,513 65,117 65,117 65,117 65,117 65,117
  TRANSFER TO MEDICAL -  CO-PAYS 2,377,404 1,454,899 2,300,000 2,300,000 2,300,000 2,300,000
  CREMATIONS 6,405 18,319 12,571 12,571 13,071 13,071
  DIRECT PAYMENT DAMAGE/INMATES 12,322 20,955 20,955 20,955 20,955 20,955
  SATELLITE TV COSTS 852,603 918,351 964,269 964,269 975,887 975,887
  RETAINED EARNINGS 0 809,519 518,080 538,720 196,686 239,892
  TRANSFER TO CORRECTIONAL PROGRAMS 275,599 509,519 372,929 369,405 372,929 369,405

CORRECTIONS - 150DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS



NDOC - INMATE WELFARE ACCOUNT
240-3763

2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS
  PURCHASING ASSESSMENT 1,587 1,587 1,587 1,587 1,587 1,587
  STATEWIDE COST ALLOCATION PLAN 35,637 31,020 31,020 31,020 31,020 31,020

TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 5,209,159 5,496,201 6,219,200 6,215,573 5,940,429 5,957,442
TOTAL POSITIONS: 16.00 16.00 16.00 16.00 16.00 16.00

MAINTENANCE
M100 STATEWIDE INFLATION
This request funds rate changes for internal service funds such as the Attorney General, Fleet Services, information technology services, state-owned building rent, vehicle insurance,
personnel assessments, and property and contents insurance.

2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS
RESOURCES:
  BALANCE FORWARD FROM PREVIOUS YEAR 0 0 0 0 -1,508 -10,546

TOTAL RESOURCES: 0 0 0 0 -1,508 -10,546
EXPENDITURES:
  PERSONNEL SERVICES 0 0 484 3,659 484 3,659
  OPERATING 0 0 0 -567 0 -571
  INFORMATION SERVICES 0 0 1,024 9,041 1,024 8,666
  RETAINED EARNINGS 0 0 -1,508 -10,546 -3,016 -20,713
  PURCHASING ASSESSMENT 0 0 0 -1,587 0 -1,587

TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 0 0 0 0 -1,508 -10,546

M200 DEMOGRAPHICS/CASELOAD CHANGES
This request increases the projected department-wide inmate population from 10,201 in state fiscal year 2024 to 10,739 in state fiscal year 2026 and 10,970 in fiscal year 2027.

2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS
RESOURCES:
  REIMBURSEMENT 0 0 196,551 196,551 203,129 203,129
  OFFENDER FUND RAISERS 0 0 9,687 9,687 10,176 10,176
  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 0 0 823 823 854 854
  TREASURER'S INTEREST DISTRIB 0 0 365,015 365,015 375,086 375,086
  TRANSFER FROM OFFENDERS STORE 0 0 -513,711 -513,711 -527,243 -527,243
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2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

TOTAL RESOURCES: 0 0 58,365 58,365 62,002 62,002
EXPENDITURES:
  EXERCISE & REC EQUIP 0 0 754 754 928 928
  INDIGENT POSTAGE (INMATES) 0 0 49,596 49,596 51,758 51,758
  FUNDRAISERS 0 0 10,157 10,157 10,581 10,581
  INMATE GATE MONEY 0 0 5,841 5,841 6,439 6,439
  DIRECT PAYMENT DAMAGE/INMATES 0 0 -7,983 -7,983 -7,704 -7,704

TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 0 0 58,365 58,365 62,002 62,002

M300 FRINGE BENEFITS RATE ADJUSTMENT
This request funds changes to fringe benefits rates.

2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS
RESOURCES:
  TRANSFER FROM OFFENDERS STORE 0 0 1,926 60,842 1,926 51,298

TOTAL RESOURCES: 0 0 1,926 60,842 1,926 51,298
EXPENDITURES:
  PERSONNEL SERVICES 0 0 1,926 60,842 1,926 51,298

TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 0 0 1,926 60,842 1,926 51,298

ENHANCEMENT
E681 STAFFING AND OPERATIONS
This request eliminates the debt-on-release recoveries revenue.

2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS
RESOURCES:
  RECOVERIES 0 0 0 -16,095 0 -16,095
  TRANSFER FROM OFFENDERS STORE 0 0 0 16,095 0 16,095

TOTAL RESOURCES: 0 0 0 0 0 0
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E682 STAFFING AND OPERATIONS
This request eliminates the transfer of funds that support medical copayments.

2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS
RESOURCES:
  TRANSFER FROM OFFENDERS STORE 0 0 0 -2,300,000 0 -2,300,000

TOTAL RESOURCES: 0 0 0 -2,300,000 0 -2,300,000
EXPENDITURES:
  TRANSFER TO MEDICAL -  CO-PAYS 0 0 0 -2,300,000 0 -2,300,000

TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 0 0 0 -2,300,000 0 -2,300,000

E710 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT
This request replaces one weightlifting bench press for Pioche Conservation Camp, budget account 3723.

2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS
RESOURCES:
  TRANSFER FROM OFFENDERS STORE 0 0 881 881 0 0

TOTAL RESOURCES: 0 0 881 881 0 0
EXPENDITURES:
  EQUIPMENT 0 0 881 881 0 0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 0 0 881 881 0 0

E711 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT
This request replaces weightlifting barbells and weights for Pioche Conservation Camp, budget account 3723.

2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS
RESOURCES:
  TRANSFER FROM OFFENDERS STORE 0 0 1,000 1,000 0 0

TOTAL RESOURCES: 0 0 1,000 1,000 0 0
EXPENDITURES:
  EQUIPMENT 0 0 1,000 1,000 0 0
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2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 0 0 1,000 1,000 0 0

E712 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT
This request replaces two stationary exercise bicycles for Southern Desert Correctional Center, budget account 3738.

2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS
RESOURCES:
  TRANSFER FROM OFFENDERS STORE 0 0 4,451 4,451 0 0

TOTAL RESOURCES: 0 0 4,451 4,451 0 0
EXPENDITURES:
  EQUIPMENT 0 0 4,451 4,451 0 0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 0 0 4,451 4,451 0 0

E713 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT
This request replaces two basketball backboards for Pioche Conservation Camp, budget account 3723.

2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS
RESOURCES:
  TRANSFER FROM OFFENDERS STORE 0 0 800 800 0 0

TOTAL RESOURCES: 0 0 800 800 0 0
EXPENDITURES:
  EQUIPMENT 0 0 800 800 0 0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 0 0 800 800 0 0
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E714 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT
This request replaces one cable crossover exercise machine for Pioche Conservation Camp, budget account 3723.

2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS
RESOURCES:
  TRANSFER FROM OFFENDERS STORE 0 0 3,995 3,995 0 0

TOTAL RESOURCES: 0 0 3,995 3,995 0 0
EXPENDITURES:
  EQUIPMENT 0 0 3,995 3,995 0 0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 0 0 3,995 3,995 0 0

E715 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT
This request replaces one hip abductor/adductor exercise machine for Florence McClure Women's Correctional Center, budget account 3761.

2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS
RESOURCES:
  TRANSFER FROM OFFENDERS STORE 0 0 1,600 1,600 0 0

TOTAL RESOURCES: 0 0 1,600 1,600 0 0
EXPENDITURES:
  EQUIPMENT 0 0 1,600 1,600 0 0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 0 0 1,600 1,600 0 0

E716 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT
This request replaces one basketball scoreboard for Lovelock Correctional Center, budget account 3759.

2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS
RESOURCES:
  TRANSFER FROM OFFENDERS STORE 0 0 5,166 5,166 0 0

TOTAL RESOURCES: 0 0 5,166 5,166 0 0
EXPENDITURES:
  EQUIPMENT 0 0 5,166 5,166 0 0
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2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 0 0 5,166 5,166 0 0

E720 NEW EQUIPMENT
This request adds one stationary exercise bicycle for minor-age offenders at Florence McClure Women's Correctional Center, budget account 3761.

2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS
RESOURCES:
  TRANSFER FROM OFFENDERS STORE 0 0 0 1,099 0 0

TOTAL RESOURCES: 0 0 0 1,099 0 0
EXPENDITURES:
  EQUIPMENT 0 0 0 1,099 0 0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 0 0 0 1,099 0 0

E721 NEW EQUIPMENT
This request adds one exercise rowing machine for minor-age offenders at Florence McClure Women's Correctional Center, budget account 3761.

2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS
RESOURCES:
  TRANSFER FROM OFFENDERS STORE 0 0 0 460 0 0

TOTAL RESOURCES: 0 0 0 460 0 0
EXPENDITURES:
  EQUIPMENT 0 0 0 460 0 0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 0 0 0 460 0 0

E722 NEW EQUIPMENT
This request adds one exercise chest press machine for Florence McClure Women's Correctional Center, budget account 3761.

2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS
RESOURCES:
  TRANSFER FROM OFFENDERS STORE 0 0 0 1,200 0 0
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2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

TOTAL RESOURCES: 0 0 0 1,200 0 0
EXPENDITURES:
  EQUIPMENT 0 0 0 1,200 0 0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 0 0 0 1,200 0 0

E723 NEW EQUIPMENT
This request adds one 4-way multi-function exercise station at Lovelock Correctional Center, budget account 3759.

2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS
RESOURCES:
  TRANSFER FROM OFFENDERS STORE 0 0 0 2,807 0 0

TOTAL RESOURCES: 0 0 0 2,807 0 0
EXPENDITURES:
  EQUIPMENT 0 0 0 2,807 0 0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 0 0 0 2,807 0 0

E901 TRANSFER FROM IWA TO CORRECTIONAL PROGRAMS
This request transfers three positions consisting of one Education Programs Professional, one Administrative Assistant, and one Student Worker from Inmate Welfare Account, budget
account 3763, to Correctional Programs, budget account 3711 to align staff within the department.

2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS
RESOURCES:
  BALANCE FORWARD FROM PREVIOUS YEAR 0 0 0 0 267,787 296,476

TOTAL RESOURCES: 0 0 0 0 267,787 296,476
EXPENDITURES:
  PERSONNEL SERVICES 0 0 -266,060 -276,655 -270,111 -278,886
  OPERATING 0 0 -357 -251 -357 -250
  INFORMATION SERVICES 0 0 -1,370 -2,120 -1,370 -2,050
  LITERACY PROGRAM 0 0 0 -17,450 0 -17,450
  RETAINED EARNINGS 0 0 267,787 296,476 539,625 595,112
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2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 0 0 0 0 267,787 296,476
TOTAL POSITIONS: 0.00 0.00 -3.00 -3.00 -3.00 -3.00

E902 TRANSFER FROM IWA TO CORRECTIONAL PROGRAMS
This request transfers five Program Officer positions from Inmate Welfare Account, budget account 3763, to Correctional Programs, budget account 3711 to align staff within the department.

2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS
RESOURCES:
  BALANCE FORWARD FROM PREVIOUS YEAR 0 0 0 0 466,764 496,941

TOTAL RESOURCES: 0 0 0 0 466,764 496,941
EXPENDITURES:
  PERSONNEL SERVICES 0 0 -463,886 -482,241 -477,601 -492,966
  OPERATING 0 0 -595 -1,607 -595 -1,606
  INDIGENT POSTAGE (INMATES) 0 0 0 -9,559 0 -9,559
  INFORMATION SERVICES 0 0 -2,283 -3,534 -2,283 -3,416
  RETAINED EARNINGS 0 0 466,764 496,941 947,243 1,004,488

TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 0 0 0 0 466,764 496,941
TOTAL POSITIONS: 0.00 0.00 -5.00 -5.00 -5.00 -5.00

E903 TRANSFER FROM IWA TO CORRECTIONAL PROGRAMS
This request transfers eight Athletic and Recreation Specialist positions from Inmate Welfare Account, budget account 3763, to Correctional programs, budget account 3711 to align staff
within the department.

2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS
RESOURCES:
  BALANCE FORWARD FROM PREVIOUS YEAR 0 0 0 0 851,171 887,957

TOTAL RESOURCES: 0 0 0 0 851,171 887,957
EXPENDITURES:
  PERSONNEL SERVICES 0 0 -846,568 -881,634 -856,831 -887,163
  OPERATING 0 0 -952 -669 -952 -667
  INFORMATION SERVICES 0 0 -3,651 -5,654 -3,651 -5,467
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2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS
  RETAINED EARNINGS 0 0 851,171 887,957 1,712,605 1,781,254

TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 0 0 0 0 851,171 887,957
TOTAL POSITIONS: 0.00 0.00 -8.00 -8.00 -8.00 -8.00

E999 UNFUNDED

2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS
RESOURCES:
  UNFUNDED DECISION UNITS 0 0 -30,300 0 -30,300 0

TOTAL RESOURCES: 0 0 -30,300 0 -30,300 0

SUMMARY

2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS
RESOURCES:
  BALANCE FORWARD FROM PREVIOUS YEAR 1,260,807 985,342 809,519 809,519 2,102,294 2,209,548
  BALANCE FORWARD TO NEW YEAR -985,341 0 0 0 0 0
  MISCELLANEOUS COMMISSIONS 218,260 197,679 220,587 220,587 223,677 223,677
  REIMBURSEMENT 290,486 109,254 305,805 305,805 312,383 312,383
  RECOVERIES 6,175 16,095 16,095 0 16,095 0
  OFFENDER FUND RAISERS 21,578 13,029 22,716 22,716 23,205 23,205
  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 1,355 603 1,426 1,426 1,457 1,457
  TREASURER'S INTEREST DISTRIB 444,701 103,139 715,293 715,293 725,364 725,364
  GENERAL FUND SALARY ADJUSTMENT 5,943 0 0 0 0 0
  TRANSFER FROM OFFENDERS STORE 3,945,195 4,071,060 4,175,643 1,982,893 4,153,796 1,945,936

TOTAL RESOURCES: 5,209,159 5,496,201 6,267,084 4,058,239 7,558,271 5,441,570
EXPENDITURES:
  PERSONNEL SERVICES 1,252,516 1,336,423 27,357 4,690 29,833 5,240
  OPERATING 75,749 78,629 95,529 97,630 95,529 97,630
  EQUIPMENT 32,781 0 17,893 23,459 0 0
  EXERCISE & REC EQUIP 103,324 112,561 104,215 104,214 104,389 104,388
  INDIGENT POSTAGE (INMATES) 95,483 81,350 121,387 121,387 123,549 123,549
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2023-2024
ACTUAL

2024-2025
WORK

PROGRAM

2025-2026
AGENCY
REQUEST

2025-2026
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS

2026-2027
AGENCY
REQUEST

2026-2027
GOVERNOR

RECOMMENDS
  INFORMATION SERVICES 15,426 21,164 8,379 12,392 8,379 12,392
  FUNDRAISERS 18,684 15,923 22,716 22,716 23,140 23,140
  LITERACY PROGRAM 4,126 20,865 1,008 1,008 1,008 1,008
  INMATE GATE MONEY 49,513 65,117 70,958 70,958 71,556 71,556
  TRANSFER TO MEDICAL -  CO-PAYS 2,377,404 1,454,899 2,300,000 0 2,300,000 0
  CREMATIONS 6,405 18,319 12,571 12,571 13,071 13,071
  DIRECT PAYMENT DAMAGE/INMATES 12,322 20,955 12,972 12,972 13,251 13,251
  SATELLITE TV COSTS 852,603 918,351 964,269 964,269 975,887 975,887
  RETAINED EARNINGS 0 809,519 2,102,294 2,209,548 3,393,143 3,600,033
  TRANSFER TO CORRECTIONAL PROGRAMS 275,599 509,519 372,929 369,405 372,929 369,405
  PURCHASING ASSESSMENT 1,587 1,587 1,587 0 1,587 0
  STATEWIDE COST ALLOCATION PLAN 35,637 31,020 31,020 31,020 31,020 31,020

TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 5,209,159 5,496,201 6,267,084 4,058,239 7,558,271 5,441,570
PERCENT CHANGE: 5.51% 14.03% -26.16% 20.60% 34.09%
TOTAL POSITIONS: 16.00 16.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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